To

State Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal Information Commission
11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087

Sub:  Reply not received to my application under Right to Information Act, 2005. <
Sir/Madam,

This is regarding my RTI application dated 20.03.2024 alongwith Rs.10 IPO (IPO No. 27F
355439) and first Appeal dated 03.05.2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary
Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector ll, Bidhannagar, Kolkata,
West Bengal 700091.

2. Woest Bengal Board of Primary Education has accepted my RTI application dated 20.03.2024
(sent via speed post). In this connection, no reply received from the Board. Therefore, | have
sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West Bengal Board of Primary
Education has refused to accept my first appeal dated 03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under
RT1 and the first appeal has been returned to me by post.

3. ltis requested that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be directed to reply my RTI
application.

Yours Sincerely

Enclosures :
1) A letter’s copy of Public Information Officer M\, Koonar T wuﬂy\
2) A letter’s copy of First Appellate Authority (Akash Kumar Jaiswal)
S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw
68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Date: 15-05-2024 Tifagarh, Pin —700119.

West Bengal.




To

First Appellate Authority,

West Bengal Board of Primary Education,
Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan,

DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector Il, Bidhannagar,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700091.

Sub:  First Appeal regarding information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

Please refer my application dated 20-03-2024 (copy enclosed) under Right to Information
Act, 2005. No information/reply has been received by me in this regard till date. It is requested
that the information may be provided to me urgently.

“Yours Sincerely

Kosh ¥ovead Tadlumd

{Akash Kumar Jaiswal)

S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw

68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Titagarh, Pin—700119.

West Bengal.

Date : 03-05-2024




To

The Public Information Officer,

West Bengal Board of Primary Education,
Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan,

DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector Il, Bidhannagar,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700091.

Sub:  Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

It is requested that information on the following points regarding Shii-Guddu Prasad (S/o
Late Dhurendra Prasad), Primary School Teacher, Date of Birth —12.12.1981, Aadhaar No. - 5016
7890 2789, [Residential Address — Lenin Pally, Manashatalla Road, Near Anirudho School, Hugli-
Chinsurah {m), Keota Latbagan, Hooghly, West Bengal-712 104.]may be provided urgently :

I.  When Shri Guddu Prasad has joined Government Service as Primary School
Teacher?
Il.  What is the mode of selection for Shri Guddu Prasad in the service ? whether
he is selected through competitive examination or on compensatory grounds
?
l.  Where is the present posting of Shri Guddu Prasad ?
IV.  What is present post being held by Shri Guddu Prasad ?
V.  What is the Salary of Shri Guddu Prasad ?
VI. A copy of Salary Slip and Salary certificate, with details of Salary and
allowances received by Shri Guddu Prasad, may be provided.

2. The above mentioned information sought does not: fall under the ambit of third
party information under Section 11 of the RTI Act. Hence, there should not be any
hinderance to provide information.

3. IPO of Rs. 10 (IPO No. 27F 355439) is enclosed with the application for necessary
action.

Yours Sincerely

Date : 20-03-2024 (Akash Kumar Jaiswal)
S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw
68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Titagarh, Pin -700119.
West Bengal.
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To

State Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal Information Commission
11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087

Sub: Reply not received to my application under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation of my previous letter dated 15.05.2024 (copy enclosed)
regarding my RTI application dated 20.03.2024 alongwith Rs.10 IPO (IPO No. 27F
355439) and first Appeal dated 03.05.2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary
Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector II, Bidhannagar,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700091.

2. West Bengal Board of Primary Education has accepted my RTI application dated
|, 20.03.2024 (sent via speed post). In this connection, no reply received from the Board.
" Therefore, | have sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West

Bengal Board of Primary Education has refused to accept my first appeal dated

03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under RTI and the first appeal has been returned to me

. by post.

3. It is again requested that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be dlrected
to reply my RTl application.

Youfs Sincerely
Date: 25-06-2024

Aot Kumnman Tﬁfﬁ}swf.o

iR - lwﬂ‘(— (Akash Kumar Jaiswal)
. WH)\ Q S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw
\IJ'J 68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,

Titagarh, Pin —700119.

\%()\/@\O\N\)\ West Bengal.



To

State Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal Information Commission
11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087

Sub:  Reply not received to my application under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

This is regarding my RTI application dated 20.03.2024 alongwith Rs.10 IPO ([PO No. 27F
355439) and first Appeal dated 03.05.2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary
Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector ll, Bidhannagar, Kolkata,
West Bengal 700091,

2. West Bengal Board of Primary Education has accepted my RTI application. dated 20.03.2024
(sent via speedi.post). In this connection, no reply received from the. Board. Therefore, | have
sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West Bengal Board of Primary
Education has refused to accept my first appeal dated 03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under
RTI and the first appeal has been returned to me by post.

3. Itis requested that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be directed to reply my RT!
application. :

.Yours.Sincerely
Enclosures: —
1) A letter’s copy of Public Information Officer m V\M,\,\@)—L \X b )
2) A letter’s copy of First Appellate Authority (Akash Kumar Jaiswal)
' ' S/ Shri Shiw Murat Shaw
68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Date: 15-05-2024 _ Titagarh, Pin —-700119.
West Bengal.



To

First Appellate Authority,

West Bengal Board of Primary Education,
Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan,

DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector I, Bidhannagar,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700091.

Sub:  First Appeal regarding information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir/Miadam,

Please refer my application dated 20-03-2024 (copy enclosed) under Right to Information
Act, 2005. No information/reply has been received by me in this regard till date. It is requested
that the information may be_provided to me urgently.

7

| “Yours Sincerely

{Akash Kumar Jaiswal)

S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw

68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Titagarh, Pin —700119.

West Bengal.

Date : 03-05-2024



To

The Public Information Officer,

West Bengal Board of Primary Education,
Acharya Prafuila Chandra Bhavan,

DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector li, Bidhannagar,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700091.

Sub:  Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

It is requested that information on the following points regarding Shri Guddu Prasad (S/o
Late Dhurendra Prasad), Primary School Teacher, Date of Birth — 12.12.1981, Aadhaar No. — 5016
7890 2789, [Residential Address — Lenin Pally, Manashatalla Road, Near Anirudho School, Hugli-
Chinsurah (m), Keota Latbagan, Hooghly, West Bengal-712 104.Jmay be provided urgently :

. When Shri Guddu Prasad has joined Government Service as Primary School
Teacher?
.  What is the mode of selection for Shri' Guddu Prasad in tr/1e service ? whether
he is selected through competitive examination or on compensatory grounds
?
Itl.  Where is the present posting of Shri Guddu Prasad ?
IV.  What is present post being held by Shri Guddu Prasad ?
V.  Whatis the Salary of Shri Guddu Prasad ?
VI. A copy of Salary Slip and Salary certificate, with details of Salary and
allowances received by Shri Guddu Prasad, may be provided.

2. The above mentioned information sought does not-fall under the ambit of third
party information under Section 11 of the RTI Act. Hence, there should not be any
hinderance to provide information.

3. IPO of Rs. 10 (IPO No. 27F 355439) is enclosed with the application for necessary
action. ’

Yours Sincerely

Kah Koo Tedigwed

Date : 20-03-2024 (Akash Kumar Jaiswal)
' S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw
68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Titagarh, Pin —700119.
West Bengal.
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To -

State Chief Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission

11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087

Sub:  Reply not received to my application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation of'my previous letters dated 15.05.2024 and 25.06.2024 (copies
enclosed) regarding my RTI application dated 20.03.2024 alongwith Rs.10 IPO (IPO No. 27F
355439) and first Appeal dated 03.05.2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary’

Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata,

West Bengal 700091.

2. West Bengal Board of Primary Education has accepted my RTI application dated 20.03.2024
(sent via speed post). In this connection, no reply received from the Board. Therefore, | have
sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West Bengal Board of Primary
Education has refused to accept my first appeal dated 03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under
RTI and the first appeal has been returned to me by post. '

3. ltis again requested that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be directed to reply
my RTl.application.

Yours Sincerely

" (Akash Kumar Jaiswal)

S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw
68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,

4 WN/ Titagarh, Pin —700119.
' West Bengal.

Date : 31-07-2024
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To : _

State Chief Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission

11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087

Sub:  Reply not received to my application under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation of my previous letter dated 15.05.2024 (copy enclosed)
regarding my - RT! application dated 20.03.2024 alongwith Rs.10 IPO (IPO No. 27F
355439) and first Appeal dated '03.05,'_2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary
Education, Acharya Prafulla.Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector 1, Bidhannagar,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700091. | :

2. West Bengal Board of Primary Education has accepted my RT! application dated
+ 20.03.2024 (sent via speed post). In this conn'ection; no reply received from the Board.
‘Therefore, | have sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West
Bengal Board of Primary Education ‘has refused to accept my first appeal dated
03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under RTl and the first appeal has been returned to me
by post.

3. It is again requested that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be directed
to reply. my RTl application.
Yours Sincerely
Date: 25-06-2024

Ao Kamen Tetsewel

(Akash Kumar Jaiswal)

S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw

68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Titagarh, Pin —700119.

West Bengal.
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To

State Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal Information Commission
11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087

Sub:  Reply not received to my application under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

This is regarding my RTI application dated 20.03.2024 alongwith Rs.10 IPO (IPO No. 27F
355439} and first Appeal dated 03.05.2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary
Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector {l, Bidhannagar, Kolkata,
West Bengal 700091,

2. West Bengal Board of Primary Education has accepted my RTI application dated 20.03.2024
(sent via speed post). In this connection, no reply received from the Board. Therefore, | have
sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West Bengal Board of Primary
Education has refused to accept my first appeal dated 03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under
RTi and the first appeal has been returned to me by post.

3. Itis requested that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be directed to reply my RTI
application.

Yours.Sincerely
Enclosures :
1) A letter’s copy of Public Information Officer M\’ A &ww}
2) A letter’s copy of First Appellate Authority {(Akash Kumar Jaiswal)
S/o Shri Shiw Murat SHaw
68 B, AP Devi Road, ViB Hata,
Date: 15-05-2024 ’ Titagarh, Pin —700119.
' West Bengal.
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To
State Chief Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission
- 11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087

Sub:  Reply not received to my application under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation of my previous letters dated 15.05.2024, 25.06.2024 and 31.07.2024
{copies enclosed) regarding my RTI application dated 20.03.2024 alongwith Rs.10 iPO (iPO No.
27F 355439) and first Appeal dated 03.05.2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary
Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector Il, Bidhannagar, Kolkata,
West Bengal 700091. '

2. West Bengal Board of Primary Education has accepted my RTI application dated 20.03.2024
(sent via speed post). In this connection, no reply received from the Board. Therefore, | have
sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West Bengal Board of Primary
Education has refused to accept my first appeal dated 03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under
RTl and the first appeal has been returned to me by post.

3. Itis again requested that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be directed to reply
my RTl application. ' '

_ Yours Sincerely
Date: 04-09-2024

I
Ao Wswar, § cu‘)swﬂ
(Akash Kumar Jaiswal)
S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw
68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Titagarh, Pin —700119.
West Bengal.




To

State Chief Information Commissioner
West Bengal Information Commission
11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087

Sub:  Reply not received to my application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

This is regarding my RTI application dated 20.03.2024 alongwith Rs.10 1PO (IPO No. 27F
355439) and first Appeal dated 03.05.2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary
Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector li, Bidhannagar, Kolkata,

West Bengal 700091.

2. West Bengal Board of Primary Education has accepted my RTI application dated 20,03.2024
(sent via speed post). In this connection, no reply received from the Board. Therefore, | have
sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West Bengal Board of Primary
Education has refused to accept my first appeal dated 03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under

RTl and the first appeal has been returned to me by post.

3. ltis requested that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be directed to reply my RTI

application.

Enclosures :
1) A letter’s copy of Public information Officer
2) A letter’s copy of First Appellate Authority

Date: 15-05-2024

Yours.Sincerely

<1

A oI Komnary

(Akash Kumar Jaiswal)
S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw

68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Titagarh, Pin —700119.
West Bengal.
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To

State Chief Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission

11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087 _

Sub:  Reply not received to my application under Right-.to Information Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation of my previous ietter dated 15.05. 2024 (copy enclosed) |
regarding my -RTI application dated 20.03.2024 alongwith Rs. 10 IPO (IPO No. 27F
355439) and first Appeal dated 03. 05, 2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary
Education, Acharya Prafulla .Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector H Bldhannagar,'
Kolkata, West Bengal 700091. _ ‘

2. West Bengal Board of. Prlmary Educatlon has accepted my RTI appllcatlon dated
: 20.03.2024 (sent via speed post) In this connectlon, no reply received from the Board.
" Therefore, | have sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West
Bengal Board of .Primary Education: has refused to accept my first appeal dated
03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under RTI and the first appeal has been returned to me
by post.

3. It is again requésted that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be directed
to reply my RTl application. '

Yours Sincerely
Date: 25-06-2024 '

Kon Kameon Totpeel

L ‘ S (Akash Kufnar]aiswal)
- S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw

68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Titagarh, Pin —700119.

. West Bengal.




To

State Chief Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission

11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban, Kolkata-700 087

Sub:  Reply not received to my applicafion under Right to Information Act; 2005.
Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation of my previous letters dated 15.05.2024 and 25;06.205.-4 (copies
enclosed) regarding my RTI applicati.bn dated 20.03.2024 alengwith Rs.10.IPO (IPO No. 27F
355439) and first Appeal dated 03.05.2024 addressed to West Bengal Board of Primary
Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, DK Block, Sector I, 'Bidhannagaf, ‘Kolkata,
West Bengal 700091. '

2. West Bengal Board of Primary Education has accepted my RTI application dated 20.03.2024
(sent via speed post). In this connection, no reply received from the Board. Therefore, | have
sent first appeal after expiry of time limit of 30 days. However, West Bengal Board of Primary
Education has refused to accept my first appeal dated 03.05.2024 (sent via speed post) under
RTl and the first appeal has been returned to me by post.

3. Itis again requested that West Bengal Board of Primary Education may be directed to reply. ,
my RTl.application.

Yours Sincerely .

/—ng.\ KH\Y\‘Q? .Ta,y%wzg
(Akash Kumar Jaiswal)
S/o Shri Shiw Murat Shaw
68 B, AP Devi Road, MB Hata,
Titagarh, Pin ~700119.
‘West Bengal,

Date : 31-07-2024
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HEARING ON 23-03-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Fri, 20 Feb 2026 4:17:52 PM +0530

To "secretary wbbpc"<secretary.wbbpe@gmail.com>,"lawofficer

wbbpe"<lawofficer.wbls.wbbpe@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100496-1356-202...
16.9 KB
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